General Description
The MAX8664 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit for evaluating the MAX8664A/
MAX8664B dual-output step-down controllers. The
MAX8664 EV kit operates with a 600kHz switching fre-
quency and is optimized for operation from a 10.8V to
13.2V supply. The EV kit can operate down to 4.5V with
minor changes. The two step-down outputs provide up

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C3, C20,
C21
4
10µF ±20%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitors (1206)
TDK C3216X5R1C106M
Murata GRM31CR61C106KA88L
C2, C29–C36 0
Not installed, electrolytic capacitors
(8mm diameter)
C4 1
1000µF ±20%, 16V electrolytic
capacitor (8mm diameter, 20mm
height)
SANYO 16ME1000WG
C5 1
390pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608C0G1H391J
Murata GRM1885C1H391JA01B
C6, C7, C8 3
22µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (1206)
TDK C3216X5R0J226M
Murata GRM31CR60J226KE19
C9, C10 2
47µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (1206)
TDK C3216X5R0J476M
Murata GRM31CR60J476ME19
C11 0 Not installed, capacitor (1206)
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C12 1
470pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608C0G1H471J
Murata GRM1885C1H471JA01B
C13, C15 2
0.22µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1E224K
Murata GRM188R71E224K
C14 1
4.7µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
TDK C2012X5R0J475K
Murata GRM21BR60J475KA37L
C16, C19 2
0.01µF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H103K
Murata GRM188R71H103KA01
C17 1
1µF ±20%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X5R1C105M
Murata GRM188R71C105KA12
C18 1
1µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X5R0J105M
Murata GRM185R60J105KE21
PART TYPE
MAX8664EVKIT+ EV Kit
+Denotes lead(Pb)-free and RoHS-compliant.